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The Salvation Army - 
Apache Junction Corps  

605 E. Broadway Rd. 
Apache Junction 85119

Water Collection -  
Only accepting bottled 
water donations.

Emergency Heat 
Relief Station

11 a.m.-5 p.m. Captain Darla 
Malone

(480) 982-4110 Darla.Malone@
usw.salvationarmy.
org

The Salvation Army - 
Chandler Corps  

85 E. Saragosa St. 
Chandler 85225

Water Collection -  
Only accepting bottled 
water donations.

Emergency Heat 
Relief Station

11 a.m.-5 p.m. Jeff Williams (480) 963-2041 jeff.williams@usw.
salvationarmy.org

The Salvation Army - 
Estrella Mountain Corps  

11 N. Third Ave. 
Avondale 85323

Water Collection -  
Only accepting bottled 
water donations.

Emergency Heat 
Relief Station

11 a.m.-5 p.m. Stacy Antonovich (623) 932-0472 stacy.antonovich@
usw.salvationarmy.
org

The Salvation Army - 
Family Services Center  

2707 E. Van Buren St. 
Bldg. 2 Phoenix 85008

Water Collection -  
Only accepting bottled 
water donations.

Emergency Heat 
Relief Station

11 a.m.-5 p.m. Jowan Thornton (602) 267-4140 Jowan.Thornton@
usw.salvationarmy.
org

The Salvation Army - 
Glendale Corps  

6010 W. Northern Ave. 
Glendale 85301

Water Collection -  
Only accepting bottled 
water donations.

Emergency Heat 
Relief Station 

11 a.m.-5 p.m. Lt. Camelia 
Gonzalez

(623) 934-0469 Camelia.Gonzalez@
usw.salvationarmy.
org 

The Salvation Army - 
Mesa Corps  

241 E. 6th St. Mesa 85201 Water Collection -  
Only accepting bottled 
water donations.

Emergency Heat 
Relief Station 

11 a.m.-5 p.m. Major Scott 
Ramsey 

(480) 962-9103 scott.ramsey@usw.
salvationarmy.org

The Salvation Army - 
Phoenix Citadel Corps  

628 N. 3rd Ave. Phoenix 
85003

Water Collection -  
Only accepting bottled 
water donations.

Emergency Heat 
Relief Station 

11 a.m.-5 p.m. Tim Smith (602) 252-4478 timothy.smith@
usw.salvationarmy.
org

The Salvation Army - 
Phoenix Kroc Center  

1375 E. Broadway Rd. 
Phoenix 85040

Water Collection -  
Only accepting bottled 
water donations.

Emergency Heat 
Relief Station

11 a.m.-5 p.m. Captain Caroline 
Rowe

(602) 425-5000 Caroline.Rowe@
usw.salvationarmy.
org

The Salvation Army - 
Phoenix Maryvale Corps  

4318 W. Clarendon Ave. 
Phoenix 85031

Water Collection -  
Only accepting bottled 
water donations.

Emergency Heat 
Relief Station 

11 a.m.-5 p.m. Joseph Cisneros (602) 233-9272 joseph.cisneros@
usw.salvationarmy.
org

The Salvation Army - 
Sun Cities West Valley 
Corps  

17420 N. Avenue of the 
Arts Blvd.  
Surprise 85378

Water Collection -  
Only accepting bottled 
water donations.

Emergency Heat 
Relief Station 

11 a.m.-5 p.m. Mark Merritt (623) 977-1084 mark.merritt@usw.
salvationarmy.org

The Salvation Army - 
Tempe Corps  

40 E. University Dr. 
Tempe 85280

Water Collection -  
Only accepting bottled 
water donations.

Emergency Heat 
Relief Station 

11 a.m.-5 p.m. Major Mario Ruiz (480) 967-8649 mario.ruiz@usw.
salvationarmy.org

The Salvation Army - 
Valley of the Sun Korean 
Corps  

7238 N. 61st Ave. 
Glendale 84301

Water Collection -  
Only accepting bottled 
water donations.

Emergency Heat 
Relief Station

11 a.m.-5 p.m. Richard Lee (623) 934-5950 richard.lee@usw.
salvationarmy.org

* Open during Excessive Heat Warning days (as declared by National Weather Service).
** Secondary Contact: Nicole Kanne, (202) 270-7520, nicole.kanne@usw.salvationarmy.org 
    except for the Chandler location secondary contact: Regeina Williams, (209) 663-2945, regeina.williams@usw.salvationarmy.org
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